OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Sohc1tat10n #: Bid 18-068
Title: Term Contract for Emergency and Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up, Removal, and
Disposal for Fort Bend County

Contracted Vendor: Masters Advanced Remediation Service

Mr, Wilson,

Qur contract with your company for the above referenced expires May 31, 2020. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mufually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through May 31. 2021 under the same terms and conditions, please
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to
chervl krejci@fortbendeountytx. gov . Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner’s Court of
Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, today, March 23, 2020.

/ Yes, ] agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.
No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County,

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties”, per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid, RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Conunission website. Please visit: https://www.cthics state.tx.us/whatsnew/elf info form12935 htm.

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County .

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B18-068 .

Description is to read: Emergency & Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up, Removal, and Disposal
for Fort Bend County.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form, sign, then
email the Form 1295 and this Term Contract Renewal Form to chervlkrejci@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your
company is publicly traded you are not required to complete this form.,

/Zanm w/{J/W 5-93-20

1gna ¢ of Authorized Representative Date

bgmeﬁ L\) \SD\’\~ C—;enem manaag,r

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative




OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 18-068
Title: Term Contract for Emergency and Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up. Removal, and
Disposal for Fort Bend County

Contracted Vendor: Hazmat International, Inc.

Mr. Rutherford,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires May 31. 2020. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through May 31, 2021 under the same terms and conditions, please
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to
cheryl.krejci@fortbendcountytx.gov . Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner’s Court of
Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, today. March 23. 2020.

\/// Yes, [ agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.
No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties", per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid, RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Commission website. Please visit: https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/whatsnew/elf info form1295.htm.

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County .

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B18-068 .

Description is to read: Emergency & Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up, Removal, and Disposal
for Fort Bend County.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form, sign, then
email the Form 1295 and this Term Contract Renewal Form to cheryl krejci@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your
company is publicly tradedyyou are not required to complete this form.

A 13/2090

Signdture of Authorizet _I}eﬁfesentative Date

A Ve eree OR%6G \A@W’*\O&? v

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative



OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 18-068
Title: Term Contract for Emergency and Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up. Removal. and
Disposal for Fort Bend Counts

Contracted Vendor: Texas HazMat
Mr. Babb,

Our contract with vour company for the above referenced expires Mav 31, 2020. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes 1o renew this contract through May 31. 2021 under the same terms and conditions, piease
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by ec-mail tw
chervl kigichfortoendeouniyin.goy . Duschasing will then take the maties before the Commisshones’ s Coutt of
Fort Befid County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, today, March 23, 2020.

Y Yes. I agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.

N, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bead County.

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

016

Effective January L, 2016 all o

TR RENNS X 288 QL > QLAY A3 L, WLl

require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties", per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid. RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments,

CION W%

1IITE 03 afta e Oy 705 nlinge y g » Qtate of Tewvags HEnies
Liid AL § BESI0 IwI AVINR S S LW SRV S 8 de s RJRIRENEN LEIRRRS LHE s AAVINRS § § v AQ ERES L b

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County .

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: _B18-06¢&

Description is to read: Emergency & Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials. Clean-up. Removal. and Disposal
for Fort Bend County.

A fter receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date F iled, please p
email the Form 1295 and this Term Contract Renewal Form to ¢ cifortbendcountvix
company is publicly traded you are not required to complete this form.

G('OIJA %QyQQ 3-2\-20

Signature @thorized Representative Date

Gm\l %ﬂ%@ ~ O Usnesz

Printed Name aitd Title of Authorized Representative

rint the form, sign, then
d If your




Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 18-068
Term Contract for Emergency and Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up,
Removal, and Disposal for Fort Bend County

Awarded 6/26/18: Primary = Masters Advanced Remediation Service
Secondary = Hazmat International, Inc.

Tertiary = Texas Hazardous Materials, LLC

Term: period ending 31 May 2019
Renewal Term Approved 5/28/19: June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020

Funding: Office of Emergency Management

Company Bid Price Form 1295
Masters Advanced Remediation Service $64,175.13 Yes
Humble
Hazmat International, Inc. $72,340.50 Yes
Conroe
Texas Hazardous Materials, LLC $89,614.00 Yes
Baytown
Horizon Environmental Disqualified: Altered pricing form
Houston




Item
No.

a B W N

o g A W N

~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

Fort Bend County Pricing Form

Bid 18-068

Term Contract for Emergency and Non-Emergency Hazardous Materials, Clean-up, Removal
and Disposal for Fort Bend County

Renewal Term Approved 5/28/19: June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020

Description
Emergency Response for Hazardous Material
Chemicals
Citric Acid (50 Ibs.)
Lime (50 Ibs)
Soda Ash (50 Ibs.)

Biodegradable Degreaser

Bioremediation - microbial product (square yard of
applied product, at manufacturer's recommended
application rate)

Subtotal Section A

Equipment

Bob Cat 743 (Skidster) or equal

Case 580 backhoe/loader or equal

Cat 215 excavator or equal

Wheel loader; 2 yd capacity bucket

Portable Air Compressor

Emergency response equipment vehicle, 1 ton or equal

Emergency response trailer

Forklift (15,000 Ib. capacity)

Trailer, portable light tower

Trailer, utility

Utility truck, 1/2 ton or equal

Utility truck, 3/4 ton or equal

Truck, 130 barrel vacuum

Truck, 60-70 barrel vacuum

Air Hammer

Blower, gas powered backpack

Frac tank, 20,000 gal.

Poly tank, 400 gal

Generator, 10 kilowatt (trailered)

Portable pump, 2" with hoses

Pressure washer

Roll-off; including tarp, liner, straps and/or rope (20-
25 yards)

Roll-off; including tarp, liner, straps and/or rope (30
yards)

Roll-off or frac tank delivery

Dump truck 6 cyd capacity

Traffic barricades

Portable decon unit (w/shower)

Dot label kit

Ventilation fan (6000 CFM)

SK210 Trackhoe with grapple, or equivalent

Bob Cat 743 (Skidsteer) with grapple or equivalent
Portable 10,000 gallon or equivalent

4 cubic yard bucket capacity or with forks, or
equivalent

16 foot jon or utility boat with motor or equivalent
18 foot jon or utility boat with motor or equivalent
26 foot response boat with twin motors

26 foot barge work boat

Orange construction barrier fence

Hydromulch Seeding

Truck/equipment Mats (timber) (rig, access, or
portable roads) each mat per day

Truck/equipment Mats (composite) (rig, access, or
portable roads) each mat per day

Mobilization (delivery)or Demobilization (pick up) of
equipment utilizing 18-wheeler trailer

Mobilization (delivery)or Demobilization (pick up) of
equipment utilizing utility or flat-bed trailer
Portable Toilet (including delivery, maintenance and
pick up)

Masters Advanced

Hazmat International,

Texas Hazardous

Unit of Estimated
Measure Quantity

bag
bag
bag

gal
sq yd

hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr

hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
hr
day
day
hr
hr
hr
day

day

ea
hr
job
hr
job
hr
hr
hr
hr

hr

hr
hr
hr
hr
In ft
acre
day

day
ea
ea

mo

Remediation Service Inc. Materials LLC
Unit Price [ Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price
6 $ 001($ 006|$ 400][S$ 2400 | $ 28.00|$ 168.00
48 $ 001]$ 0481%$ 600($% 28800|% 7.00|$  336.00
48 $ 001($ 0481$ 300($ 14400 | $ 1400 |$ 672.00
100 $ 900($% 90000|$ 1500| $ 1550000 % 7.00|$  700.00
50 $ 001($ 050 | $ 48.90 $ 10.00
$ 2,445.00 $  500.00
$ 901.52 $ 4,401.00 $ 2,376.00
20 $ 5625 % 1,12500| $ 12500 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 65.00| $ 1,300.00
20 $ 001($ 020|$ 9500 (| $ 190000 % 010 $ 2.00
20 $ 8300 % 166000 | $ 16500 | $ 3,300.00 | $ 65.00| $ 1,300.00
20 $ 001($ 020 $ 16500 [ $ 3,30000|$ 010 $ 2.00
10 $ 100 $ 1000 | $ 10.00| $ 10000 | $ 1500 | $ 150.00
40 $ 4375 $ 1,75000| $ 4500| $ 1,800.00 | $ 50.00 | $ 2,000.00
40 $ 001]$ 0401 $ 2500 (| $ 1,00000|$ 50.00| $ 2,000.00
40 $ 001($ 040 | $ 2500 (| $ 1,00000]$ 010 $ 4.00
10 $ 001]$ 010]$ 2500 (% 25000| % 500|$ 50.00
40 $ 6250 $ 250000|$% 1000|$ 40000]|% 010]|$ 4.00
40 $ 001]$ 040|$ 25.00($ 1,00000| % 0.10]|$% 4.00
40 $ 001($ 0401 $ 3000 (|$ 1,20000|$ 2500| $ 1,000.00
40 $ 6500 (% 2,60000|% 6500| % 2,60000]% 9500| $ 3,800.00
10 $ 001($ 010 $ 5000 (|$ 50000|¢% 8500|$% 850.00
8 $ 001]$ 0.081$ 1000 | $ 80.00|$ 010($ 0.80
8 $ 001($ 0.08]$ 500[S$ 4000 $ 010($ 0.80
5 $ 3800 |$ 190.00| $ 40.00|$ 200.00| $ 45.00($ 225.00
5 $ 001($ 0.05]$ 3000 |$ 15000 | $ 100 $ 5.00
40 $ 001]$ 040]%$ 500($% 20000|% 100|$ 40.00
40 $ 001($ 0401$ 1.00(S$ 40.00| $ 500 ($  200.00
40 $ 4812 $ 192480|$ 2500| $ 1,00000]$% 5.00|%  200.00
° $ 20.00 $ 100.00 $ 5000|$% 250.00|$ 3500|$% 175.00
5 $ 001 $ 0.05 $ 6500(% 32500|% 3500|%$ 175.00
4 $ 12500 [ $ 500.00 | $ 600.00 | $ 2,400.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 1,600.00
10 $ 001]$ 010 $ 5000($% 50000|% 010]|$ 1.00
5 $ 1000 | $ 50.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 50.00| $ 010($ 0.50
5 $ 001]$ 005|$% 500(8$ 2500 $ 010($ 0.50
1 $ 35000 [$ 35000 | $ 10.00|$ 1000 % 050|$ 0.50
5 $ 001]$ 005|$% 500(8$ 2500 % 010($ 0.50
5 $ 001($ 0.05]$ 2500 (3% 12500 | $ 010 $ 0.50
5 $ 001]$ 0.05]| $ 650.00 ( $ 3,250.00| $ 0.10]|$% 0.50
5 $ 1001 $ 50.05| $ 2500 | $ 12500 | $ 010 $ 0.50
5 $ 001($ 0.05]$ 2500 (3% 12500 | $ 010 $ 0.50
5 $ 500|$ 2500 $ 20.00)|$ 10000 | $ 100 | $ 5.00
5 $ 001($ 0.05]$ 2000 |$ 10000 | $ 100 $ 5.00
5 $ 001]$ 0.05]$ 2000 |$ 10000 | $ 010 $ 0.50
5 $ 001($ 0.05]$ 2000 |$ 10000 | $ 010 $ 0.50
5 $ 300|$ 1500 % 500]|%$ 2500 $ 250 (% 12.50
5 $ 970.00 [ $ 4,850.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 400.00 | $ 2,000.00
5 $ 12.00 $ 60.00 $ 100($ 5001 $ 2500($% 125.00
° $ 12.00 $ 60.00 $ 100($ 5001 % 2500|($ 125.00
5 $ 001 $ 0.05 $ 1000 | $ 50.00 | $ 150.00 | $  750.00
5 $ 001 $ 0.05 $ 1000 | $ 50.00 | $ 150.00 | $  750.00
! $ 001 $ 0.01 $ 2000 ($ 2000 | $ 325.00 | $  325.00




45
46

0 N OO BB WN

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32
33

©O© 00 N O g B W N

I =
~ o

Portable Hand Wash Station (including, delivery,
maintenance and pick up)
Wheeled Air Compressor

Subtotal Section B

Testing

Combustible/Oxygen multiple gas detector
Detector tubes (including pump)
Sub-surface soil sampler

Surface soil sample kit

Area/personnel air monitors

Radiation survey meter

Testing, FID (Flame lonization Detector)

Testing, PID (Photoionization Detector)
Subtotal Section C

Sample and Laboratory Analysis (3 day turnaround)

RCRA-RCI (Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act - Reactivity, Corrosivity, and Ignitability) (Method
9040, 9010, 9030, 1010)

Testing, BETX (Benzene, Taluene, Ethylbenzene and
Xylene) (SW-846-8020)

Testing, Tph (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons) (EPA
method 418.1 MOD.)

PCB (Polychlorinated Biphenyls) wipe sample and
container (EPA method 8080)

8 RCRA Metals (total) (SW6010/7470)

GC (Gas Chromatography ) fingerprint
MTBE (Methyl Tertiary-Butyl Ether) (GS/GC)
Pesticides & PCB's (SW8460/8080)
Volatiles (EPA 8260)
Semi-volatiles (EPA 625/8270)
TCLP (Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedures)
metals (including extractions)
TCLP volatiles (including extractions)
TCLP semi-volatiles (including extractions)
TCLP , Hazardous Waste characteristics
TLCP Metals Only
RCI Without TCLP
Ignitability
BTU (British Thermal Unit) Value
TPH
TOX (Toxoplasma)
Total Metals
PCB's Only
Herbicide
Pesticide
Volatiles
Semi-volatiles
Fixed Gas Analysis, GPA 2261 (ex. Hydrogen)
Natural Gas Analysis, GPA 2261 (C1-C6
Hydrocarbons)
Refinery Gas Analysis, UOP 539
LPG (Liquified Petroleum Gas) Compositional
Analysis (through C6), GPA 2165
LPG Compositional Analysis, GPA 2186
Non-Emergency Response (Sampling and Laboratory
Analysis)
Subtotal Section D

Materials

Bags, unmarked, 6 mil

Brush, decon

Oil absorbent clay, 50 Ibs.

Absorbent boom, 8 inch x 10 ft. (10 ft. sections)
Mop heads

Pads, 18" x 18" x 3/8" pad (100 per BDL)
Polyethylene sheeting, 20" x 100", 6 mil
Pump, barrels syphon

Tape, caution/danger

Tape, duct

Wipes, woven cotton

mo

hr

ea
ea
job
job
hr
hr

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea

ea
job
job
job
job
job
job

job
job
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea

ea

ea

ea
ea
bag
ea
ea
bdl
roll
ea
roll
roll
Ibs.

10

w W OO wwww

W w R, W e

[ PR P PRPPRPPRPRRPRRRRRRRRP PR

= =
o 9 w;

NP R RPN oaa

0.01

$ 001 $ 7500($ 7500|$ 7500|%  75.00
$ 500|$ 5000[s$ 2000($ 20000]$% 2500[$  250.00

$ 17,873.73 $ 32,100.00 $ 19,516.10
$ 001|$ 003]|$ 5000|$ 15000 |$ 4500|$  135.00
$ 001]$ 003|$ 2500[$  75.00|$ 4500($ 135.00
$ 001]$ 003|$ 12000[$ 3000[$ o010]s$ 0.30
$ 001]$ 003|[s 1000[$ 3000[$ o010[S$ 0.30
$ 001]$ 005]$% 500[$ 2500|$ 500($ 2500
$ 001]$ 005]$ 500[$ 2500|$ 500($ 2500
$ 001|$ 003|$ 800|$ 2400]% o010[S$ 0.30
$ 25000 [$ 75000 [$ 800|$  2400|$ 4500 |$  135.00

$ 75025 $  383.00 $ 45590
$ 17500 | $ 52500 $ 2000|$  6000|$ 22500 | $  675.00
$ 13500 | $ 40500 | $ 2000 |$ 6000 $ 7000 |$  210.00
$ 14000 | $ 42000 | $ 4500 | $ 13500 | $ 150.00 | $  450.00
$ 14000 | $ 14000 | $ 1200 |$ 1200 $ 2500 |$ 2500
$ 16500 | $ 16500 | $ 3000 | $ 3000 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 16500 | $ 16500 | $ 2000 | $ 2000 | $ 350.00 | $  350.00
$ 001|$ 003 $ 1000|$ 3000 |$ 2500|% 7500
$ 24000 | $ 24000 |$ 2000 |$ 2000 $ 2500|$ 2500
$ 16500 | $ 49500 | $ 1500 | $ 4500 | $ 150.00 | $  450.00
$ 24000 | $ 72000 |$ 1500 |$ 4500 | $ 300.00 | $  900.00
$ 19500 | $ 19500 | $ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 19500 | $ 19500 | $ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 27000 | $ 27000 |$ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 9000 |$ 9000 |$ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 78500 | $  785.00
$ 19500 | $ 19500 |$ 1800 |$ 1800 $ 55.00|$  55.00
$ 17500 | $ 17500 | $ 1800 |$  1800| $ 2500 |$  25.00
$ 11000 | $ 11000 | $ 1000 |$ 1000 $ 2500 |$  25.00
$ 001|$ 001 $ 1500|$ 1500 |$ 2500 |$ 2500
$ 10300 | $ 10300 |$ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 190.00 | $ 19000 | $ 1800 |$  1800| $ 6500 |$ 6500
$ 90.00|$ 9000|$ 1800|$ 1800 $ 2500 |$ 2500
$ 14500 | $ 14500 | $ 750 $ 750 | $ 2500 |$ 2500
$ 24000 | $ 24000 | $ 900§ 900 $ 2500|$ 2500
$ 20000 | $ 20000 |$ 1600 |$ 1600 $ 2500 |$ 2500
$ 16500 | $ 16500 | $ 1800 |$ 1800 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 24000 | $ 24000 | $ 1800 |$ 1800 | $ 150.00 | $  150.00
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 20000 | $  200.00
$ 001|$ 001 $ 1000|$  10.00 | $ 20000 | $  200.00
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1000 |$  10.00 | $ 20000 | $  200.00
$ 001|$ 001 $ 1000|$  10.00 | $ 20000 | $  200.00
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1000 |$  10.00 | $ 20000 | $  200.00
$ 300.00 [ $ 30000 [ $ 27700 |$ 277.00 | $ 100.00 [ $  100.00

$ 6,178.09 $ 1,019.50 $ 6,390.00
$ 050 |$ 750|$ 600|$ 9000|$ 150|$ 2250
$ 001]$ 005[$ 100]s$ 500($ 0103 0.50
$ 1000 |$ 10000 [ $ 1400 |$ 14000 $ 2000 [$  200.00
$ 2400|$ 12000|$ 6000|$ 30000 $ 2000[$  100.00
$ 001]$ 005|% 1.00]$ 500 $ 010[$ 0.50
$ 7500 |$ 37500 | $ 10000 |$ 50000 | $ 40.00[$  200.00
$ 15000 [ $ 30000 [ $ 5500 |$ 11000 $ 70.00|$  140.00
$ 001]$ 001|s 2000[s 2000]$ o010[S$ 0.10
$ 2500|$ 2500($ 1.00]s$ 100[$ o010]s$ 0.10
$ 1200$ 1200($ 100]s$ 100[s 010]s 0.10
$ 001]$ 002]$ 200][$ 200[$ o10(s 0.20




12

13
14

o g Bs W N

AW N

o g s W N

o o T o

N

o o T o

-

o o T o

AFFF (Aqueous Film-Forming Foam ) Firefighting
foam
Disposal wipes
Vermiculite (6 CTF bag)

Subtotal Section E
Drums
5 gallon D.O.T. (Department of Transportation)
5 gallon poly
55 gallon poly
55 gallon steel (open head)
85 gallon steel overpack
85 gallon poly overpack

Subtotal Section F
Personnel - Labor
Operator, equipment
Technician, hazardous materials

Subtotal Section G
Personnel - Operations
Coordinator, project
Foreman, hazardous materials
Officer, site safety
Supervisor, hazardous materials

Subtotal Section H
Personnel - Technical
Geologist/Hydro Geologist
Hygienist, certified industrial

Subtotal Section |
Personal - Protective Equipment
Level A responder suit with SCBA (Self Contained
Breathing Aparatus)
Level B personal protective equipment; to include suit,
SCBA. aloves and chemical booties
Level C personal protective equipment; to include suit,
respirator, respirator cartridge, gloves and chemical
booties
Level D personal protective equipment; to include
uniform, hard hat, chemical booties, safety glasses and
gloves
SCBA 30 minute refills
Replacement respirator cartridge

Subtotal Section J

Disposition
Disposal of Class I, non-hazardous waste
Disposal of Class 1, non-hazardous waste
Disposal - hazardous waste landfill
Disposal - hazardous waste incineration
Disposal - contaminated water
Disposal - recycling tires
Subtotal Section K

Non-Emergency Cleanup of Hazardous/Non-
Hazardous Waste

On site Cleanup of Abandoned Waste
Hazardous, Contained
Liquid

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Hazardous, Contained
Solid

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Hazardous, Uncontained
Liquid

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

gal

Ibs.
job

ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

hr
hr

hr
hr
hr
hr

hr
hr

ea

ea

ea

ea

hr
pr

cuyd

cuyd
ton
ton
gal
ea

Total - Item I.

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

20
20

@ N o

25

30

100

(Sectio

10

o o o ;g

10

$ 001($ 002$ 500|$  1000|$ 4000|$  80.00
$ 001|$ 002[$ 200]s 400[s$ o10]s 0.20
$ 001|$ 001|$ 1500[$ 1500 $ 2000[$  20.00
$  939.68 $ 1,205.00 $  764.20

$ 1000[($ 2000|$ 500|$  1000|$ 1400|$  28.00
$ 001|$ 002|$ 500[$ 1000[$ 11.00[$  22.00
$ 4500 % 9000|$ 4500[$  90.00|$ 4800[$  96.00
$ 5000|$ 50000|$ 76.00|$ 760.00|$ 5500|$% 550.00
$ 16000 | $ 32000 [ $ 200.00 | $  400.00 | $ 10200 [ $  204.00
$ 18500 | $ 37000 | $ 200.00 | $  400.00 | $ 182.00 | $  364.00
$ 1,300.02 $ 1,670.00 $ 1,264.00

$ 7500 | $ 1,500.00 4000 [ $ 80000 | $ 80.00| $ 1,600.00
$ 6750 | $ 1,3350.00 3000 [ $ 60000 [$ 50.00][$ 100000
$ 2,850.00 $ 1,400.00 $  2,600.00

$ 6500|$ 52000|% 3000|% 24000]% 010[S$ 0.80
$ 7500 |$ 60000|$ 4250 |$ 34000 | $ 5000 |$  400.00
$ 6750|$% 13500|% 4250|% 8500 % 010|$ 0.20
$ 001|$ 008|$ 4250[$ 34000 $ 8000 |$  640.00
$ 125508 $ 1,005.00 $ 1,041.00

$ 001($ 002|$ 6000|$ 12000 $ 10500 |$  210.00
$ 001|$ 002|$ 4000[$  80.00[$ 10500 [$ 210.00
$ 0.04 $  200.00 $  420.00

$ 001($ 001|$ 5000|$  5000|$ 40000 |$  400.00
$ 11200 | $ 11200 $ 8500|$ 8500 $ 15000 | $  150.00
$ 11000 | $ 22000 $ 40.00|$  80.00|$ 9500|$ 190.00
$ 001|$ 005|$ 3000|$ 15000 |$ 3500 |$% 175.00
$ 2000 $ 6000|S$ 2500|$  7500|$ 2500|%  75.00
$ 5000 |$ 20000|$ 2500|$ 100.00 | $ 3000 |$ 120.00
$ 59206 $  540.00 $  1,110.00

$ 5000 | $ 1,25000|$ 7200|$ 1,800.00 | $ 6500 | $ 1,625.00
$ 3500 $ 1,05000[$ 7200]$ 216000|$ 2500[$  750.00
$ 39500 | $ 197500 [$ 7200$  360.00 | $ 200.00 [ $ 1,000.00
$ 39500 | $ 197500 $ 7200|$ 360.00 | $ 651.00 | $ 3,255.00
$ 100[$ 10000[$ o070]$ 7000[$ 020[$ 2000
$ 500|$ 2500|$ 2000[$ 10000]$ 500[$ 2500
$ 6,375.00 $ 4,850.00 $ 6,675.00

nsA-K) | $ 39,01547 $ 48773.50 $ 42,612.20
$ 25000 | $ 250000 | $ 160.00 | $ 1,600.00 | $ 255.00 | $ 2550.00
$ 25000 | $ 1,25000 | $ 80.00 |$  400.00 | $ 230.00 | $ 1,150.00
$ 14900 [$ 89400 [$ 2000]$ 12000 $ 16300 [ $  978.00
$ 14900 | $ 74500 $ 10.00|$  50.00 | $ 14000 [ $  700.00
$ 16500 [ $ 82500 | $ 160.00 | $  800.00 | $ 255.00 | $ 1,275.00
$ 16500 | $ 82500 | $ 80.00|$  400.00 | $ 23000 | $ 1,150.00
$ 9000|$ 54000[$ 2000[$ 12000 $ 16300 [$  978.00
$ 9000|$ 45000 |$ 10.00|$  50.00 | $ 14000 [ $  700.00
$ 001($ 010 | $ 160.00 | $ 1,600.00 | $ 515.00 | $ 5,150.00
$ 001|$ 001|$ 80.00[$ 80.00[$ 32500 $ 325.00
$ 001|$ 001|$ 2000[$  2000[$ 23300[$ 233.00
$ 001|$ 001|$ 1000[$ 1000 $ 14000 [ $  140.00




Xe-—TIomm

BENXKXS<cHoPODBOZEC

2
a
b
C

o o T o o o T o o o T o

o o T @

Solid
. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container
Non-Hazardous, Contained (Class 1&I1)
Liquid
. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container
Solid
. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container
Non-Hazardous, Uncontained (Class | & II)
Liquid
. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container
Solid
. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container
Industrial Gases, Contained Cylinders

Sampling and Laboratory Analysis (10 day
turnaround)

RCRA-RCI (Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act - Reactivity, Corrosivity, and Ignitability) (Method

9040, 9010, 9030, 1010)

Testing, BETX (Benzene, Taluene, Ethylbenzene and

Xylene) (SW-846-8020)

Testing, Tph (Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons) (EPA

method 418.1 MOD.)

PCB (Polychlorinated Biphenyls) wipe sample and

container (EPA method 8080)

8 RCRA Metals (total) (SW6010/7470)

GC (Gas Chromatography ) fingerprint

MTBE (Methyl Tertiary-Butyl Ether) (GS/GC)
Pesticides & PCB's (SW8460/8080)

Volatiles (EPA 625/8270)

Semi-volatiles (EPA 6270)

TCLP (Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedures)

metals (including extractions)

TCLP volatiles (including extractions)
TCLP semi-volatiles (including extractions)
TCLP , Hazardous Waste characteristics
TLCP Metals Only

RCI Without TCLP

Ignitability

BTU (British Thermal Unit) Value

TPH

TOX (Toxoplasma)

Total Metals

PCB's Only

Herbicide

Pesticide

Volatiles

Semi-volatiles

Fixed Gas Analysis, GPA 2261 (ex. Hydrogen)
Natural Gas Analysis, GPA 2261 (C1-C6
Hydrocarbons)

Refinery Gas Analysis, UOP 539

LPG (Liquified Petroleum Gas) Compositional
Analysis (through C6), GPA 2165

LPG Compositional Analysis, GPA 2186

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea
cylinder

Subtotal Section 1

ea

ea

ea
job
job
job
job
job
job

job
job
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea

ea

Subtotal Section 2

P P Poa

P PPN

]

N W wND wN N

PR P PRPRPRRRPRRRERRRERRERENERENDN

e

1

$ 001|$ 005|$ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 558.00 | $ 2,790.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 8000|$  80.00|$ 39000[$  390.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 2000[$  2000|$ 19200($ 192.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 1000|$ 1000 | $ 14000 [ $  140.00
$ 90.00|$ 630.00|$ 16000 | $ 1,12000 | $ 139.00 | $  973.00
$ 90.00|$ 90.00|$ 8000|$  8000[$ 11600 |$  116.00
$ 4800|$ 4800|$ 2000($ 2000 $ 9300[$  93.00
$ 4800 |$ 4800 |$ 1000|$ 1000 $ 7000[$  70.00
$ 5500 |$ 1,100.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 3,200.00 | $ 140.00 | $ 2,800.00
$ 5000|$ 5000|$ 8000|$  8000[$ 10200 |$  102.00
$ 2500|$ 2500|$ 2000|$ 2000[$ 8500|$  85.00
$ 1000|$ 1000[$ 1000|$ 1000[|$ 7000[$  70.00
$ 001|$ 007 | $ 160.00 | $ 1,120.00 | $ 325.00 | $ 2,275.00
$ 001]$ 00L]$ 8000[$  80.00|$ 25000(8% 250.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 2000[$  2000|$ 15000 (%  150.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 12000[$  10.00|$ 120000 ($  1200.00
$ 001]$ 020 $ 160.00 | $ 3,200.00 | $ 23500 | $ 4,700.00
$ 001]$ 001]|$ 8000|$  80.00|$ 14000 $  140.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 2000[$ 2000|$ 11500($ 115.00
$ 001]$ 001]$ 12000[$  1000|$ 9000[$  90.00
$ 5200|$ 5200|$ 2500($ 2500 $ 50000 |$  500.00

$ 10,082.54 $ 15,265.00 $ 31,470.00
$ 16500 [ $ 49500 ($ 2000|$  6000|$ 6500|$ 19500
$ 13500 | $ 40500 | $ 2000 | $ 6000 | $ 4000 |$  120.00
$ 13500 | $ 40500 | $ 9500 | $ 28500 | $ 4500 | $ 13500
$ 14000 | $ 28000 | $ 1200 |$  2400|$ 3500 |$  70.00
$ 16500 | $ 33000 | $ 3000 |$ 6000 $ 80.00|$ 160.00
$ 16500 | $ 33000 | $ 2000 |$ 4000 | $ 27500 | $  550.00
$ 0013 003|$ 1000|$ 3000 |$ 3500|%  105.00
$ 24000 | $ 48000 | $ 2000 |$ 4000 | $ 17500 | $  350.00
$ 16500 | $§ 49500 | $ 1500 | $ 4500 | $ 100.00 | $  300.00
$ 24000 | $ 72000 | $ 1500 | $ 4500 | $ 200.00 | $  600.00
$ 19500 | $ 39000 | $ 1000 |$ 2000 | $ 100.00 | $  200.00
$ 19500 | $§ 390.00 | $ 1000 |$ 2000 | $ 12000 | $  240.00
$ 27000 | $ 54000 | $ 1500 | $ 3000 | $ 230.00 | $  460.00
$ 9000 |$ 9000 |$ 1500 |$ 1500 $ 250.00 | $  250.00
$ 19500 | $ 39000 | $ 1800 |$ 3600 | $ 11000 | $  220.00
$ 16500 | $ 16500 | $ 1800 |$ 1800 $ 7000 |$  70.00
$ 11000 | $ 11000 | $ 1000 |$  1000|$ 2500 |$  25.00
$ 0013 00L|$ 1000|$ 1000 |$ 4500|$ 4500
$ 10300 | $ 10300 | $ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 4000 |$  40.00
$ 190.00 | $ 19000 | $ 1800 |$ 1800 $ 4000 |$  40.00
$ 8500 |%  8500|% 1800|$  1800|$ 8500 |$ 8500
$ 14500 [ $ 14500 $ 700 $ 700 $ 7000|$  70.00
$ 24500 | $ 24500 $ 9.00]$ 900 | $ 12500 | $  125.00
$ 24500 | $ 24500 |$ 1600 |$ 1600 $ 12500 | $ 12500
$ 16500 | $ 16500 | $ 1800 |$  18.00| $ 100.00 | $  100.00
$ 24000 | $ 24000 |$ 1800 |$ 1800 $ 12500 | $ 12500
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1500 |$ 1500 | $ 12500 | $  125.00
$ 001|$ 00L[$ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 12500 | $  125.00
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 12500 | $  125.00
$ 001|$ 00L[$ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 12500 | $  125.00
$ 001|$ 00L|$ 1000 |$ 1000 | $ 12500 | $  125.00

$ 7433.09 $ 1,022.00 $ 5,430.00




w N
o o T o o o T o

o o T o

o
o o T o

o o T o

w N
Qo o T o o o T @

o o T o

Disposition
Disposal
Hazardous solid (landfill)

. 55 gallon container

. 30 gallon container

. 5 gallon container

. 1 gallon container
Non-hazardous solid (landfill)

. 55 gallon container

. 30 gallon container

. 5 gallon container

. 1 gallon container

Grit trap wastes (landfill)

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Incinerable liquids

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Incinerable solids

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Treatment or Processing
Halogenated solvents

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Non halogenated solvents

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

Waste oil for fuel

. 55 gallon container
. 30 gallon container
. 5 gallon container
. 1 gallon container

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

ea
ea
ea
ea

Subtotal Sectio

5 $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 1,250.00
1 $ 160.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 150.00 | $ 150.00
1 $ 9500 |$ 95.00 [ $ 20.00|$ 2000($ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 9500 |$ 95.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 5500 |$ 275.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 145.00 | $ 725.00
1 $ 5500 |%$ 55.00 | $ 80.00($ 80.00|$ 7500 ($ 75.00
1 $ 3500|$ 3500 (% 2000 ($ 2000($ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 3500|$ 3500 (% 1000 ($ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 7500 |$ 375.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 155.00 | $ 775.00
1 $ 001|$ 001]|$ 8000|$ 80.00|$ 7500 ($ 75.00
1 $ 001|$ 001]$ 2000]$ 2000($ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 001|$ 001]|$ 1000 | $ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 28500 | $ 1,425.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 350.00 | $ 1,750.00
1 $ 170.00 | $ 17000 | $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 225.00 | $ 225.00
1 $ 99.00|$ 99.00 | $ 20.00|$ 2000($ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 4000 |$ 4000 | $ 10.00 | $ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 28500 | $ 1,425.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 450.00 | $ 2,250.00
1 $ 165.00 | $ 165.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 225.00 | $ 225.00
1 $ 100.00 | $ 10000 | $ 20.00 | $ 2000($ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 3500 |$ 3500 (% 1000 ($ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 24500 | $ 1,22500 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 250.00 | $ 1,250.00
1 $ 11000 | $ 11000 | $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
1 $ 39.00|$ 39.00 [ $ 20.00($ 2000 $ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 3900 (3% 39.00($ 10.00|$ 10.00|$ 010]$ 0.10
5 $ 8000 |$ 400.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 155.00 | $ 775.00
1 $ 7400 |$ 7400 | $ 80.00 | $ 8000|$ 010($ 0.10
1 $ 2900 (3% 2900 $ 2000 |$ 2000|$ 010]$ 0.10
1 $ 29.00|$ 29.00 | $ 10.00 | $ 1000 $ 010|$ 0.10
5 $ 5500 |$ 275.00 | $ 160.00 | $ 800.00 | $ 95.00|$  475.00
1 $ 3000 (3% 3000 ($ 80.00|$ 8000($ 010($ 0.10
1 $ 500|$ 500 |$ 2000]$ 2000[$ 010|$ 0.10
1 $ 500|8$ 500|$ 1000 | $ 10.00|$ 010]$ 0.10
n3 $ 7,644.03 $ 7,280.00 $ 10,101.80
Total - Item 1. (Sections 1-3) $ 25,159.66 $ 23,567.00 $ 47,001.80
Grand Total Items 1 & Il $ 64,175.13 $ 72,340.50 $ 89,614.00




	Tabulation
	Sheet1



